(c)	 The maturity profile of the Group and of the Company’s trade and other payables at the end of each reporting period
based on contractual undiscounted repayment obligations is summarised in the table below:

On demand or
within one year

RM

One to
five years

RM

Over
 five years

RM
Total
RM

Group

As at 30 June 2020 138,947 – – 138,947

As at 30 June 2019 122,134 – – 122,134

Company

As at 30 June 2020 1,096 – – 1,096

As at 30 June 2019 857 – – 857

(d)	 The currency exposure profile of payables is as follows:

Group Company

2020
RM’000

2019
RM’000

2020
RM’000

2019
RM’000

EUR 14,010 1 – –

USD 28,696 32,950 – –

SGD 3,557 3,443 – –

RM 92,620 85,569 1,096 857

Renminbi (“RMB“) 64 171 – –

138,947 122,134 1,096 857

ANNUAL REPORT 2020

94

C.I. HOLDINGS BERHAD 197801000889 (37918-A)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2020
(cont’d)

22.	 TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES (continued)

(e)	 Sensitivity analysis of RM against foreign currencies at the end of the reporting period, assuming that all other variables
remain constant, are as follows:

Group Company

2020
RM’000

2019
RM’000

2020
RM’000

2019
RM’000

Effects of 3% changes to RM against
foreign currency

Profit after tax

– USD/RM – strengthen (654) (751) – –

– USD/RM – weaken 654 751 – –

– EUR/RM – strengthen (319) (1) – –

– EUR/RM – weaken 319 1 – –

	 The exposures to the other currencies are not significant, hence the effects of the changes in the exchange rates are
not presented.

23.	 COMMITMENTS
(a)	 Operating lease commitments - the Group and the Company as a lessee

	 The Group and the Company had entered into non-cancellable lease agreements for office, equipment, leasehold land
and factory and staff housing, resulting in future rental commitments which can, subject to certain terms in the agreements,
be revised annually based on prevailing market rates.

Group Company

2020
RM’000

2019
RM’000

2020
RM’000

2019
RM’000

Future minimum lease payments: